## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: University of Northern Iowa Research
Curtiss D. Hanson 8921 Heritage Road Coder Falls 14, 50614	Foundation
Redar Falls, IA 50614	Internal Address:  Street Address: 2236 McCollum Science Hall City: Cedar Falls State: IA Zip: 50614
Additional name(s) of conveying party(in attached? [X] Yes [] No	es) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ ] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Document ID No.: 101592494
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change [ ] Other	
Execution Dates: October 24, 2000 (C) (Hanson), January 5, 2001 (Burrell).	Olson), November 25, 2000 (Haworth), January 5, 2001
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,977,421
Additional nu	umbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documer should be mailed:</li> </ol>	
should be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 previously pa
Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420	<ul><li>[ ] Enclosed</li><li>[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit accour</li></ul>
Cedar Rapids, IA 52402	<ol> <li>Deposit Account Number: 08-0725         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     </li> </ol>
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
-	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
To the best of my knowledge and belief	
To the best of my knowledge and belief copy is a true copy of the original documents	ment.

## ADDITIONAL NAMES CONVEYING PATENT RIGHTS FOR 5,977,421

Timothy Burrell P.O. Box 232 Tempe, AR 85280 James A. Olson 2928 Love Joy Drive Cedar Falls, IA 50613

James E. Haworth 918 SW Emma Avenue Des Moines, IA 50315

RECORE

101592494

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents

tached original

<ol> <li>Name of con</li> </ol>	nveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: University of Northern Iowa Research
Curtiss D. Hanson	1.11.12.01	Foundation
3921 Heritage Ro		Internal Address:
Cedar Falls, IA	50614	Street Address: <u>2236 McCollum Science Hall</u> City: <u>Cedar Falls</u> State: <u>IA</u> Zip: 50614
Additional name( attached? [X] Y	(s) of conveying party(ies) /es  [ ] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [] No
3. Nature of cor	nveyance:	
[X] Assignment	[ ] Merger	
	reement [ ] Change of Nam	0
		MEGEIVE
		Minie Service
Execution Date:	the second state of the second state of the second state of	- '.\\\\\
		- JAN 1 6 2001
4. Application n	number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the decrease	to be the second of the second	
ir this document	is being flied together with a r	new application, the execution date of the application
	·	and control of the co
A. Patent Applic	cation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, ii i atom rippin		
		5,977,421
		5,977,421
	Additional numbers	5,977,421 attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and a	Additional numbers	
	195.40-5-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
	ddress of party to whom nce concerning document	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and
corresponder	ddress of party to whom nce concerning document	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
corresponder should be ma Allan L. Harr	ddress of party to whom nee concerning document ailed:	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
corresponder should be ma Allan L. Harr 2750 First A	ddress of party to whom nce concerning document ailed: ms venue N.E., Suite 420	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
corresponder should be ma Allan L. Harr	ddress of party to whom nce concerning document ailed: ms venue N.E., Suite 420	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
corresponder should be ma Allan L. Harr 2750 First A	ddress of party to whom nce concerning document ailed: ms venue N.E., Suite 420	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725
corresponder should be ma Allan L. Harr 2750 First A	ddress of party to whom nce concerning document ailed: ms venue N.E., Suite 420	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00   [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying if
corresponder should be ma Allan L. Harr 2750 First A	ddress of party to whom nce concerning document ailed: ms venue N.E., Suite 420	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
corresponder should be ma Allan L. Harr 2750 First A	ddress of party to whom noe concerning document ailed: ms venue N.E., Suite 420 ls, IA 52402	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00   [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying the second se
corresponder should be ma Allan L. Harr 2750 First A	ddress of party to whom nce concerning document ailed: ms venue N.E., Suite 420 ls, IA 52402	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)
corresponder should be ma Allan L. Harr 2750 First A Cedar Rapid	ddress of party to whom nce concerning document ailed:  ms venue N.E., Suite 420 ls, IA 52402  DO NOT	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)
corresponder should be ma Allan L. Harr 2750 First A Cedar Rapid	ddress of party to whom nce concerning document ailed: ms venue N.E., Suite 420 ls, IA 52402	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)
corresponder should be ma Allan L. Harr 2750 First A Cedar Rapid	ddress of party to whom nce concerning document ailed:  ms venue N.E., Suite 420 ls, IA 52402  DO NOT	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)
corresponder should be ma Allan L. Harr 2750 First A Cedar Rapid  1 DBYRNE 00000269 5	ddress of party to whom noe concerning document ailed:  ms venue N.E., Suite 420 ls, IA 52402  DO NOT  977421  40.00 BP	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying the deposit account)  TUSE THIS SPACE
corresponder should be mathematical Allan L. Harr 2750 First At Cedar Rapid  11 DBYRNE 00000269 50  9. Statement and To the best of mathematical To the best of mathematical Allandar Rapid	ddress of party to whom noe concerning document ailed:  ms venue N.E., Suite 420 ls, IA 52402  DO NOT  977421  40.00 BP  nd signature.  my knowledge and belief, the following signature.	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)
corresponder should be mathematical Allan L. Harr 2750 First At Cedar Rapid  1 DBYRNE 00000269 50  9. Statement and To the best of mathematical To the best of mathematical Allandar Rapid	ddress of party to whom noe concerning document ailed:  ms venue N.E., Suite 420 ls, IA 52402  DO NOT  977421  40.00 BP	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying the deposit account)  TUSE THIS SPACE
corresponder should be mathematical Allan L. Harr 2750 First At Cedar Rapid  11 DBYRNE 00000269 50  9. Statement and To the best of mathematical To the best of mathematical Allandar Rapid	ddress of party to whom noe concerning document ailed:  ms venue N.E., Suite 420 ls, IA 52402  DO NOT  977421  40.00 BP  nd signature.  ny knowledge and belief, the foopy of the original document.	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X ] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit acco  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying the deposit account)  TUSE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Patent No.: 5,977,421 Issued: November 2, 1999

Title: Pyrolysis Method for Increasing Limonene Production and Novel Oven to Facilitate Such

Method.

Name of Inventors: Curtiss D. Hanson, Timothy Burrell, James E. Haworth, James A. Olson

For \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to University of Northern Iowa Research Foundation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in United States Patent No. 5.977,421 described above.

The execution of this Assignment shall serve to transfer all of our rights for the entire remaining term of such patent.

Dated: 1-5-2001

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

Curtiss D. Hanson, Inventor

Timothy Burrell, Inventor

ames E. Haworth, Inventor

James A. Olson, Inventor